EARLY PHASE
CLINICAL TRIALS
SYMPOSIUM

January 23-24, 2025
HYATT CENTRIC LEVENT, ISTANBUL

Symposium Co-Chairs Organizing Committee
Dr. Fatih DEMIRKAN Dr. Fatih DEMIRKAN Dr. Hamdi AKAN
Dr. Mustafa GZDOGAN Dr. Mustafa GZDOGAN Dr. Mete HUSEMOGLU
Dr. Yiiksel URUN

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2025

13:30-13:45

OPENING SPEECH

13:45-15:00

Fatih DEMIRKAN, Mustafa OZDOGAN

SESSION-1

13:45-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:15

Chairs: Ahmet DEMIRKAZIK, Feyyaz OZDEMIR

DISCUSSION: OUR STRENGTHS and WEAKNESSES IN CLINICAL TRIALS FROM A

CRO PERSPECTIVE
Debater: Oguz AKBAS & Claus HEMKER

DEFINING FEASIBILITY and ITS IMPORTANCE FOR IMPROVED SITE SELECTION
Speaker: Selma ISIKOL

COFFEE BREAK (4

15:15-15:45

15:45-16:15

16:15-17:30

Chairs: Filiz CAY SENLER, Hayri OZSAN

HOW DO WE CHOOSE THE COUNTRY and CENTER IN CLINICAL TRIALS?
Speaker: Meral DURU

GOOD CLINICAL PRACTISE IN CLINICAL STUDIES
Speaker: Seval OZCAN OZELITEZ

SESSION-3

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:30

Chairs: Mustafa CETINER, Umut DEMIRCI

WHERE ADAPTIVE DESIGNS BRING US IN CLINICAL STUDIES? (WITH EXAMPLES)
Speaker: Senem MARAL

WHAT CLINICIANS SHOULD KNOW ABOUT SURROGATE END POINTS IN
HEMATOLOGIC MALIGNANCIES
Speaker: Omiir Gokmen SEVINDIK

FRIDAY, JANUARY 24, 2025

09:00-10:15

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:15

SESSION-4

Chairs: Mustafa OZDOGAN, Aydin ERENMEMISOGLU

NEW LEGAL REGULATIONS and CURRENT SITUATION IN CLINICAL TRIALS

Speaker: Ministry of Health

NATIONAL PHASE | GUIDELINES and DEVELOPMENTS ON PHASE | STUDIES IN PATIENT
VOLUNTEERS

Speaker: Ministry of Health

10:15-10:30 COFFEE BREAK f!”

10:30-11:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

13:30-14:30

SESSION-5

Chairs: Yiiksel URUN, Aytug UNER

ETHICS COMMITTEE DECISION PROCESSES IN THE WORLD and TURKEY and THEIR

IMPORTANCE FOR CLINICAL TRIALS
Speaker: Nihan BURUL BOZKURT

THE IMPORTANCE OF INVESTIGATOR PLATFORMS IN CLINICAL TRIALS
Speaker: Arzu KOC

SESSION-6

Chairs: Mutlu ARAT, Betil YILMAZ
GENETIC TESTING IN CLINICAL TRIALS
Speaker: Taha BAHSI

ORGANOIDS AS PRE-CLINICAL MODELS
Speaker: Esra ERDAL

12:30-13:30  LUNCH BREAK ({]

SESSION-7

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-16:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:45

Chairs: Ahmet Muzaffer DEMIR, Ali Murat TATLI

IN WHICH DIRECTIONS IS PHARMACEUTICAL DRUG INNOVATION EVOLVING?
Speaker: Usman FAROOQUI

SATELLITE SITE CONCEPT IN CLINICAL RESEARCH
Speaker: Fatih DEMIRKAN

SESSION-8

Chair: Fatih DEMIRKAN

INVESTIGATOR INITIATED CLINICAL TRIALS
Speaker: Yesim TUNCOK

INVESTIGATOR-INITIATED CLINICAL TRIALS
Speaker: Jamie AN

COFFEE BREAK (€4

SESSION-9

15:45-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:30

Chairs: Bilent KARABULUT, Binnaz DEMIRKAN

MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY IN RESEARCH
Speaker: Seniz SAGOL

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN CLINICAL RESEARCH
Speaker: Hamdi AKAN

SESSION-10

15:45-16:30

17:30-17:45

FUTURE OF CLINICAL TRIALS IN TURKEY - ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION

Moderator: Fatih DEMIRKAN

Participants: Nihan BURUL BOZKURT, Hamdi AKAN, Oguz AKBAS, Mahmut GUMUS,
Hakan AKBULUT, Mehmet TURGUT, Ministry of Health

EVALUATION and CLOSING OF THE SYMPOSIUM



