REP. STIRMALA		
	Image: Structure of the state of the st	
Dr. Yüksel ÜRÜN		
THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2025		
13:30-13:45	OPENING SPEECH	
	Fatih DEMİRKAN, Mustafa ÖZDOĞAN	
13:45-15:00	SESSION-1	
	Chairs: Ahmet DEMİRKAZIK, Feyyaz ÖZDEMİR	
13:45-14:30	DISCUSSION: OUR STRENGTHS and WEAKNESSES IN CLINICAL TRIALS FROM A CRO PERSPECTIVE Debater: Oğuz AKBAŞ & Claus HEMKER	
14:30-15:00	DEFINING FEASIBILITY and ITS IMPORTANCE FOR IMPROVED SITE SELECTION Speaker: Selma IŞIKOL	
15:00-15:15	COFFEE BREAK	
15:15-16:15	SESSION-2	
15:15 15:45	Chairs: Filiz ÇAY ŞENLER, Hayri ÖZSAN HOW DO WE CHOOSE THE COUNTRY and CENTER IN CLINICAL TRIALS?	
15:15-15:45	Speaker: Meral DURU	
15:45-16:15	GOOD CLINICAL PRACTISE IN CLINICAL STUDIES Speaker: Seval ÖZCAN ÖZELİTEZ	
16:15-17:30	SESSION-3	
16:15-16:45	Chairs: Mustafa ÇETİNER, Umut DEMİRCİ WHERE ADAPTIVE DESIGNS BRING US IN CLINICAL STUDIES? (WITH EXAMPLES) Speaker: Senem MARAL	
16:45-17:30	WHAT CLINICIANS SHOULD KNOW ABOUT SURROGATE END POINTS IN HEMATOLOGIC MALIGNANCIES Speaker: Ömür Gökmen SEVİNDİK	
FRIDAY, JANUARY 24, 2025		
09:00-10:15	SESSION-4	
09:00-09:30	Chairs: Mustafa ÖZDOĞAN, Aydın ERENMEMİŞOĞLU NEW LEGAL REGULATIONS and CURRENT SITUATION IN CLINICAL TRIALS	
09:30-10:15	Speaker: Ministry of Health NATIONAL PHASE I GUIDELINES and DEVELOPMENTS ON PHASE I STUDIES IN PATIENT VOLUNTEERS	
10.15 10.20	Speaker: Ministry of Health	
10:15-10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
10:30-11:30	SESSION-5	
10:30-11:00	Chairs: Yüksel ÜRÜN, Aytuğ ÜNER ETHICS COMMITTEE DECISION PROCESSES IN THE WORLD and TURKEY and THEIR IMPORTANCE FOR CLINICAL TRIALS	
11:00-11:30	Speaker: Nihan BURUL BOZKURT THE IMPORTANCE OF INVESTIGATOR PLATFORMS IN CLINICAL TRIALS Speaker: Arzu KOÇ	
11:30-12:30	SESSION-6	
11:30-12:00	Chairs: Mutlu ARAT, Betül YILMAZ GENETIC TESTING IN CLINICAL TRIALS Speaker: Taha BAHSi	
12:00-12:30	ORGANOIDS AS PRE-CLINICAL MODELS Speaker: Esra ERDAL	

12:30-13:30 LUNCH BREAK 👎

13:30-14:30	SESSION-7
	Chairs: Ahmet Muzaffer DEMİR, Ali Murat TATLI
13:30-14:00	IN WHICH DIRECTIONS IS PHARMACEUTICAL DRUG INNOVATION EVOLVING? Speaker: Usman FAROOQUI
14:00-14:30	SATELLITE SITE CONCEPT IN CLINICAL RESEARCH Speaker: Fatih DEMİRKAN
14:30-16:30	SESSION-8
	Chair: Fatih DEMİRKAN
14:30-15:00	INVESTIGATOR INITIATED CLINICAL TRIALS Speaker: Yeşim TUNÇOK
15:00-15:30	INVESTIGATOR-INITIATED CLINICAL TRIALS Speaker: Jamie AN
15:30-15:45	COFFEE BREAK



15:45-16:30 FUTURE OF CLINICAL TRIALS IN TURKEY - ROUND TABLE DISCUSSION Moderator: Fatih DEMİRKAN Participants: Nihan BURUL BOZKURT, Hamdi AKAN, Oğuz AKBAŞ, Mahmut GÜMÜŞ, Hakan AKBULUT, Mehmet TURGUT, Ministry of Health

17:30-17:45 EVALUATION and CLOSING OF THE SYMPOSIUM